

Ct. Cases 1161/2024
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. HAPPY AND ORS.
(Khyala)

19.09.2025

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company
alongwith Ld. Counsel Sh. Harshit Bhasin.
HC Rajender, No. 2398/W, PIS No. 28108695
M.No. 9599528210.

Notice issued to HC Rajender received back served.

Bailable warrant issued against the accused no. 2, 4,
5 & 6 received back unexecuted with report no such person
resides at the given address.

Steps not taken by the complainant company in
terms of previous order regarding issuance of summons to
accused no. 1 and 3.

**Let fresh summons be issued against the accused no.
1 and 3 on filing of PF and fresh bailable warrant against the
accused no. 2,4,5 & 6 in terms of previous order, all processes to
be executed through HC Rajender, No. 2398/W, PIS No.
28108695 M.No. 9599528210, PS Khyala with the assistance of
official of BSES, returnable for next date of hearing.**

List the matter for report on summons as well as
bailable warrant on 16.10.2025.

Copy of this order be given dasti.

**(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
19.09.2025 (sy)**