

Ct. Cases 1161/2024
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. HAPPY AND ORS.
(Khyala)

16.10.2025

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
None for accused persons.

Bailable warrant issued against accused no. 2,4,5 and 6 received back unexecuted with report that none approached to the process server in terms of previous order.

Steps not taken by the complainant company in terms of previous order regarding issuance of summons to accused no. 1 and 3.

Let last order be complied with afresh for 14.11.2025.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
16.10.2025 (sy)