

Ct. Cases 1161/2024
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. HAPPY AND ORS.
(Khyala)

13.03.2026

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
None for accused persons.

Verification report filed by the complainant, as per which all accused persons (users) stay at the site with request to issue NBW against the accused persons as the accused persons evading the court proceedings.

Heard.

In view of the verification report, **issue bailable warrant in the sum of Rs. 5,000/- each against all the accused persons with one surety each of the like amount, within a week to be executed through SHO concerned, returnable for 04.05.2026.**

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
13.03.2026 (sy)