

Ct. Cases 1161/2024  
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. HAPPY AND ORS.  
(Khyala)

04.05.2026

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company  
alongwith Ld. Counsel Sh. Harshit Bhasin.  
None for accused persons.

Bailable warrant issued against the accused persons  
received back unexecuted with report that no such persons  
resides at the given address.

In view of the report on bailable warrants, **issue  
NBW against the accused within a week through SHO concerned  
and thereafter to be executed immediately, returnable for  
07.07.2026.**

**(Rakesh Kumar-IV)**  
**ASJ (Electricity) – 01,**  
**Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block**  
**04.05.2026 (sy)**